Town Clerk Mayher read the resolution title:  RESOLUTION 10-17  
 A  RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF FORT 
 MYERS BEACH, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE PROPER  
 OFFICERS, OFFICIALS AND REPRESENTATIVES OF THE TOWN  
 TO APPLY FOR A CULTURAL FACILITIES PROGRAM GRANT IN 
 THE AMOUNT OF FOUR HUNDRED FORTY FIVE THOUSAND 
 ($445,000.00) DOLLARS FROM THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF 

STATE, DIVISION OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS; AUTHORIZING THE USE OF 
THE GRANT FUNDS TO FABRICATE AND INSTALL PERMANENT MUSEUM 

EXHIBITS WITHIN THE WILLIAM H. CASE (MOUND) HOUSE; INCLUDING 
RESTORATION AND REHABILITATION TO SUPPORT THIS USE;

[...]

then suggested staff put together a possible 3 year plan showing avenues 
 for alternative funding moving toward completion of the project. 

MOTION:  Councilmember List moved to adopt Resolution 10-17 authorizing 
 submission of a Cultural Facilities Program Grant in the amount of Four Hundred 
 Forty Five Thousand ($445,000.00) Dollars and committing Seventy Nine  
 Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-seven ($79,857.00) Dollars from Town General 
 Revenues. Second by Vice Mayor Raymond.   

AMENDED: Motion was amended to include a review of the situation in April 2011 
with approval by the motion maker and second. 

VOTE:  Motion passed 4 to 0 with Councilmember Babcock absent.